FA 1	1. Approving Civil Aviation Authority/Country: FAA/UNITED STATES	A	AUTHORIZED RELEASE CERTIFICATE FAA FORM 8130-3, AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG	SE CERTII	FICATE AL TAG	3. Form Tracking No: 6276	
4. Orga	4. Organization Name and Address:	(0)	COBALT AERO SERVICES			5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice No:	
	2390	AIRPORT RO	2390 AIRPORT ROAD, HOT SPRINGS, AR 71913 (K5OR097B)	913 (K5OR09)	78)	Q1720	
6. Item	6. Item 7. Description:	8	8. Part Number:	9. Quantity:	10. Serial Number:	11. Status/Work:	
_	ACTUATOR ARM	RM	251N4098-6	1	105471	OVERHAULED	
12. Remarks:	narks						

produced by AMOS www.swiss-as.com

12. Remar

Full details of work carried out per Work Order Q1720. Reference Customer RO N500973-2

Overhauled in accordance with Boeing 757 CMM 27-51-04 Revision 29 Dated Jul 01/2017.

Certifies work specified in Blocks 11/12 was carried out in accordance with EASA Part 145, and with respect to that work, the component is considered ready for release to service under EASA Part 145 Approval Number 145.6262

14a. X 14 CFR 43.9 Return to Service

×

Other regulation specified in Block 12

13a. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to:

User/Installer Responsibilities	Michael McWilliams		White mills	13b. Authorized Signature: 13c. Approval Authorization No.: 14b. Authorized Signature: 14c.	Non-approved design data specified in Block 12 Non-approved design data specified in Block 12 Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that work, the ite	Common and the second of the s
	cWilliams 14/MAY/2018	nted): 14e. Date (dd/mmm/yyyy):	Will. K5OR097B	e: 14c. Approval/Certificate No.:	described in Block 12 was accomplished in accordance with little 14, Lode or rederal Regulations, part 43 and in respect to that work, the items are approved for return to service.	Common street and the

It is important to understand that the existence of this document alone does not automatically constitute authority to install the aircraft engine/propeller/article.

Where the user/installer performs work in accordance with the national regulations of an airworthiness authority different than the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1. It is essential that the user/installer ensures that his/her airworthiness authority accepts aircraft engine(s)/propeller(s)/article(s) from the airworthiness authority of the country specified in Block 1.

Statement in Blocks 13a and 14a do not constitute installation certification. In all cases aircraft maintenance records must contain an installation certification issued in accordance with the national regulations by the user/installer before the aircraft may be flown.

FAA Form 8130-3 (02-14)

NSN:0052-00-012-9005





Customer: JET MIDWEST

Ref No: N500973-2

UDF001: Q

WO#: Q1720

Part Number: 251N4098-6

Description: ACTUATOR ARM

Serial Number: 105471

SEO#	2000 PLION ACTUATOR ARIVI	S	erial Num	ber: 10547
SEQ#	TASK	TECH	INSP	DATE
400	RECEIVING			
100	Verify RO#/PO#, part number, serial number (above) and workscope (below) are correct. [] Inspect Repair Overhaul [] Modification 64/18/18 Check part number is on capabilities list. [] Yes 1/2 No If "No", 1. Complete form CAS201 Capabilities and Self Evaluation. 2. Add part number to capabilities list on this date:	X	Min	04/18/
150	Check for any applicable airworthiness directives and/or service bulletins and note on discrepency report as required.	X	99	4/25/18
30	Clean part as needed per OEM data: 757 Chang 27-51-04		-10	
	Rev 29 July 01, 2017 INSPECTION	Jan	X	1/35/8
400	Inspect per OEM data: 757 CMM 27-51-04	(D)	Da	04/25/
500	REPAIR Comply with DR's (discrepency reports) below:			12 200
	DR# DATE ISSUED TECHLINFO DATE COMPLETED INSP INFO 04-27-18	Χ	X	X
550	If no existing serial number, apply serial number.		n)	04/1
E SANK	PAINT	Xu	du	/18
0	Prepare, prime and paint surface PREP: per OEM data as required. 757 CMM 27-51-04	cur	99	05/14/18
	PRIME: 757 CMM 27-51-04 PAINT:	Cur	99	05/19/18
	Record number of detail parts: FINAL INSPECTION	11/4	NA	de NB
				STREET, HONOR WAS STREET

Traveler - qCRI_45_tmp.rpt

Page 1 of 1

Form: CAS100-SF

Revision: 6

Rev. Date: 18 APR 2018



FAA REPAIR STATION # K5OR097B

2390 Airport Road Hot Springs, AR 71913

PHONE: 501-623-7211 FAX: 501-623-7786

NON-ROUTINE DISCREPANCY REPORT

	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THE CITY	
Description	Part Number	Serial Number	W.O. Stumber
ACTUATOR Arm	251N4098-6	NSN	01720

			TRACKING #
	DISCREPAN	ICY	01720-1
Part requires m	Ag. PArt. i	rspect items	90 And 100
TECHNICIAN	DATE	INSPECTOR	DATE
Jan	04-21-2018		4/27/18
man Pad incom	CORRECTIVE A	CTION , / 6	
report W.O. 6184	Ctions ACCO	applished by AH	PEX NOT
Item 908, PN: 25	TIN 4100-2		
Item 100. PN: 25			
TECHNICIAN	DATE	INSPECTOR	DATE
Jan	15-11-2018	× W.M.	5/11/18

Non-Routine Discrepancy Report Page 1 of 1

Form <u>CAS101</u> Revision: <u>003</u>

Rev Date: Nov 08 2017



FAA REPAIR STATION # K5OR097B

2390 Airport Road Hot Springs, AR 71913

PHONE: 501-623-7211 FAX: 501-623-7786

NON-ROUTINE DISCREPANCY REPORT

Doggan Land	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		
Description	Part Number	Serial Number	W.O. Number
Actuator Arn	1 25-144098-6	NSN	01720
The second secon		112/1	(VIIAC)

			TRACKING #
∂	DISCREPAN	ICY The state of t	18/1720-2
Parts require	Dye. Pen. I	aspect, items	75, 95 And
TECHNICIAN	DATE	INSPECTOR	DATE
	Drite	INSPECTOR	DATE
(Cus)	04-27-2018	Tolom	4/27/18
Due Per -	CORRECTIVE A	CTION	
report W. O. 618	TONS ACCOMP	lished by APE,	XNOT
Item 75, PN:25	,		
Item 95. PN:25			
Item 115, PN:251	N4283-1		
TECHNICIAN	DATE	INSPECTOR	DATE
Jan	05-11-2018	mm.	5/11/18

Non-Routine Discrepancy Report Page 1 of 1

Form CAS101

Revision: 003

Rev Date: Nov 08 2017



Penetrant NDT Report

Customer:					Project an	d Technique Info	rmation	Address of the last		NDT Repor		of 1	
		RO SERVIC	ES		CST WO/R		Apex Work (Order:		Inspected:			
cation/Si	ite:						Was a Hidde	n Damage		The state of the s	_	<u> </u>	■ No
AB	C									recquired		3	- 140
SOPM:	70-2	ons and Accept/	Reject Cr	iteria: I. A, SEN. LEVE	=1 9								
escription	of N	IDT work reques	ted:	. A, SEN. LEVE	EL 3								
LUORE	ESC	ENT PENETI	RANTI	NSP ON COMP	ONENTS	LISTED BELOW	PER ABOV	FREE					
Aircraft	ft	Aircraft Model:		Aircraft Serial:		Aircraft Registration/		Total Time	A:	Total	Cycles/L	andir	ne:
□ Stock		NA		NA		NA		NA	•	NA	C) Clos	ariuii	ıys.
□ Indust	trial	Part Description	1:	Part Serial: NA		Part Number:			at Numb	er:			
aterial Ty	/ne:	TOTAL	Surfac	e Condition:	ID- 4	NA	I	N	A				
IA .	, pui		NA	e Condition:	NA	Temperature:	Production S NA	Stage:		Area o	f Interes	t:	
ght Meter	r Typ	e:	Light N	Meter Intensity:		t Meter SN:	Light Meter	Calibration	Date:		ant Calit	ration	Date
V	-		4220		- 6.01307	E1095620	04/APR/2				AR/20		Date
enetrant 1	SCI	ENT	Penetr	ant Manufacturer:	Pen ZL-	etrant Part Number:	Penetrant B	atch Numbe		netrant Dw	ell Time:		
mulsifier 7				fier Manufacturer:		lsifier Part Number:	17A019 Emulsifier B	atola Aleesal	-	MIN	-0		
IA	-		NA		NA		NA NA	acti Numbe	er: Em	ulsifier Dw	eli Time:		
vent Typ	pe:		Solven	t Manufacturer:		ent Part Number:	Solvent Bato	h Number:		-			
eveloper	Type:			per Manufacturer:	NA	eloper Part Number:	NA Davelanas D	akala Nicorda	- In				
RY PO			MAG	NAFLUX		-4B	Developer B 132C025	atch Numbe		veloper Tim	ne:		
					sults of Exa		1020020	///:	110	Milit	0	uanti	tv
					face Area / (-				Accept		Reject
						SING / WO#: Q1719					1		0
_						NER / WO#: Q1719	9				1		0
_	_					CER / WO#: Q1719					1		0
_	-				_	BE / WO#: Q1719					1		0
	_					NER / WO#: Q1720)				1		0
_	the state			PN:251N	14283-1 / TU	JBE / WO#1720					1		0
						ACER / WO#1720					1		0
			NO REI	LEVANT INDICA	TIONS NO	TED AT THIS TIME	AND DATE						
as an add	dition	al page needed	for comr	ments and/or sketc	th of part and	d/or discontinuity?	Vec E Ne						
irworthin			101 101111	none dray or sacce	ar or part are	ayor disconditutor L	TES ENO					:	
		able		~ 1, −									
Not Ap	71: T	he Aircraft or Co	omponen	t described and m	arked as arr	cepted on this report	hac been inco	acted in an					
1000		al data. The NDT	inspecu	on was performed	by Technica	ins employed by Apex	Inspections a	nd approve	d for retu	m to service	oved and ce in requ	n/or a	o the M
ACCEP NDT tec	CHILL												
NDT tec perform	ned or	i ule allu all su	ucture al	na/or components	only.								
NDT tec perform	ned or	e Aircraft or Co	nponent	described and mar	only. rked as refec	ted on this report has	been inspects	ed in accord	lance with	n approved	and/or	ассер	table i
NDT tec perform REJEC technica	ned or	e Aircraft or Co	nponent spection	described and man was performed by	only. rked as refec		been inspects	ed in accord	lance with	n approved to service	and/ora	accep	table it
NDT tec perform REJEC technica perform	ned or T: The al date ned or nnicia	he Aircraft or Contact. The NDT inson the aircraft and (Print Name),	mponent spection d/or com	described and man was performed by aponents only.	only. rked as reject Technicians	ted on this report has employed by Apex 1	been inspecte Inspections ar	ed in accord ad denied fo	or return	to service	in rega	rds to	table N
NDT tec perform REJEC technica perform	ned or T: The al date ned or nnicia	e Aircraft or Contact. The NDT insomething the aircraft and (Print Name),	mponent spection d/or com	described and man was performed by aponents only. tions (Spedification	only. rked as reject Technicians	ted on this report has	been inspecte Inspections ar	ed in accord ad denied fo	or return	to service	in rega	rds to	table in the in
NDT tec perform REJEC technica perform NDT Tech JOHN L	ned or T: Thal dat ned or nnician	e Aircraft or Conta. The NDT ins in the aircraft an in (Print Name),	mponent spection d/or com Qualifica NAS410	described and man was performed by aponents only. tions (Spedification	only. rked as reject Technicians n/Level):	ted on this report has employed by Apex 1	been inspecte Inspections ar te Number:	ed in accorded in denied for	or return	to service	in rega	rds to	the N
perform REJECT technica perform NDT Tech JOHN L	T: The al date of the control of the	ne Aircraft or Cor ta. The NDT ins in the aircraft an in (Print Name), in (Print Name),	mponent spection d/or com Qualifica NAS410 Qualifica	described and mai was performed by aponents only. tions (Spedification) II	only. rked as reject Technicians n/Level):	ted on this report has employed by Apex : FAA/EASA Certifica X5IR125Y	te Number:	ed in accorded in accorded denied for Technic	cian Signa Jan Cian Signa	to service	Date 02/N	rds to	the N
REJECT technica perform IDT Tech IDT Te	T: The al data ned or mician AME	ne Aircraft or Cor ta. The NDT ins in the aircraft an in (Print Name), an (Print Name), was completed the inspection ar	mponent spection d/or com Qualifica NAS410 Qualifica on a googe based	described and man was performed by aponents only. tions (Specification II) tions (Specification and faith effort and it on the opinion of the	only. rked as reject rechnicians n/Level): n/Level): s accepted. the NDT Tech	FAA/EASA Certifica X5IR125Y FAA/EASA Certifica	te Number: Note that the Number: Note the Number: N	d in accorded in accorded denied for Technical	cian Signation Signation	ature:	Date O2// Date	the in	2018
REJECT technica perform NDT Tech NDT Tech NDT Tech NDT Tech Technica perform NDT Tech	T: The al date of the control of the	the aircraft or Corta. The NDT insomethic aircraft and in (Print Name), In (Print Name), was completed the inspection are from this NDT	mponent spection d/or com Qualifica NAS410 Qualifica on a googe based	described and man was performed by aponents only. tions (Specification II) tions (Specification and faith effort and it on the opinion of the	only. rked as reject rechnicians n/Level): n/Level): s accepted. the NDT Tech	FAA/EASA Certifica X5IR125Y FAA/EASA Certifica	te Number: Note that the Number: Note the Number: N	d in accorded in accorded denied for Technical	cian Signation Signation	ature:	Date O2// Date	the in	2018

Apex Inspections, Incorporated • FAA CRS X5IR125Y • EASA 145.6775 • ISO/IEC 17025 A2LA 4402.01 12901 Nicholson Road, Ste. 200, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 • Tel: 972-418-5672 • www.ApexInspections.com

Form 9.3.1.1 Rev 1 Dec 29, 2017

2	
	APEX INSPECTIONS INC
-	PROFESSIONAL NOT SERVICES

Magnetic Particle NDT Report

Lustomer:				I/C	WO/RC	VOC-	ique Info	Committee or other Designation of the last					No.
COBALT A	ERO SE	RVICES			2049	MPO:		Apex Work (6184R1	Order:	Date Ins			
ocation/Site: .AB								Was a Hidde	n Damage Ins	pection Re	quired?	☐ Yes	M No
DT Specification	ons and A	coept/Reject	Criteria:						-				
OPM 20-2	0-01 MA	AG PART.	INSPEC	T. ITEM #S	90 & 1	100							
escription of N VET FLOU	RECEN	requested: T MAG BE	ENCH O	N SHAFTS		-							
Aircraft	Aircraft I		Aircraft S		T	Aircraft I	legistration/	Tail.	Total Time:		Total	31V210 - E	
☐ Stock	N/A		N/A			N/A	e-draw const	· can,	N/A		N/A	des/Landir	195:
□ Industrial	Part Des SEE B	cription: SELOW	Part Seria N/A	1:		Part Nur	iber: ELOW			Heat Nur			-
juipment Mode IACHINE MAI		(TAO-1006	Equipmen	Manufacture:			Equipment	S/N:		Equipme		ation Date	5
Wet Fluores	cent 🗆	Wet Visible	I DO	Type of Magne	diam'r.		63828			10/10/	_		
aration of Curr			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	M AC D DC	□ PV	V DH	W Direc	ction/Type of Contact iii	Magnetization Coll	:		Conductor M No	r:
SEC		Circular Am N/A		Longitudinal Ar 880	mperage	•		nt of Exam: IOURS	, the control of the			-	
ght Meter Type IIX 365	E:	Light Meter 1095679		Light Meter Cal 4/8/18	libration	Date:	UV L	ight Intensit	ŗ.	White Lig	ght Inter	sity:	-
article Type: AI-GLO 800				Manufacturer: TICLES CIR	CLE S	YSTE	AS FG	de Part Num	ber;	Particle E 20154		mber:	
				Results	d Exam	ination				120109		Our	ntity
	-		201 2 3	Surface A	rea / Cor	mponent						Accepted	Reject
				N4100-2 SHA								1	0
				N4202-1 SHA								1	0
				N4100-2 SHA		-	The second secon	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				1	0
	-		PN: 251	N4202-1 SHA	FT ITE	₩# 100	WO# Q17	720				1	0
O RELEVAN	TLINEA	R INDICAT	TONS WE	RE NOTED C	N CON	PONE	NT OR ST	RUCTURE	AT THIS TIM	E AND D	ATE		-
		T	HE CUST	OMER WAS A	DVISE	OF T	IS COND	TION.					-
	-		-										
R1: REVIS	ED AIRV	VORTHINES	SS SELEC	TION, PLEAS	SE DISF	REGAR	D ALL PRI	OR VERSI	ONS OF THIS	REPOR	т.		
as an addition	al page ne	eded for con	nments an	d/or sketch of p	art and/o	or discor	tinuity?	Yes D No					
inworthiness:							10 13 10 10						-
	e Aircraft data. Th			ed and marked erformed by Teconomics only.	as accep tinicians	employ	this report h	nas been insp Inspections a	pected in according approved fi	rdance with or return to	h approv	ed and/or in regards	acceptal to the N
REJECT: The	e Aircraft	or Companen	t describe	and marked as	rejectad Vicians e	on this	report has I by Apex In	been inspect rspections a	ed in accordan	ce with appreturn to s	proved a service is	nd/or acce n regards	ptable N to the N
DT Technician RIC SHAW	(Print Na	me), Qualific	nations (Sp NAS 4	edification/Level		FAA/EAS		e Number:	OT Technician	Signature	et .	Date: 5/7/201	8
OT Technician CEITH CALD	(Print Na	ime), Qualific	nations (Sp	ecification/Level		FAMEA!	A Certificat	e Number:	OT Technicia	Signature	E .	Date: 5/7/18	
				fort and is acception of the NDT condition of the conditi	pted. Ap	ex, as a						cost of the	inspection
hen available ustomer (Prin					ner Signa					Date:			

Apex Inspections, Incorporated • FAA CRS XSIR12SY • EASA 145.6775 • ISO/IEC 17025 A2LA 4402.01 12901 Nicholson Road, Ste. 200, Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 • Tel: 972-418-5672 • www.ApexInspections.com

Form 9.2.1.1 Rev 1 Dec 29, 2017

-		PART OR MATERIAL	CERTIFICATIO	N FORM	Л	ATA SPECIFICAT	TION 106
2. Seller	s Name:	Jet Midwest, Inc.			3. Refer	650326	
	Jet Midwest, Inc. ddress: 9200 NW 112TH ST BLDG 2 KANSAS CITY, MO 64153 USA Ph: 913-321-3732, Fax: 913 er's Contract #: 452043	-371-0872		3-321-3732 3-371-0872 P19200	18		
6. Item	7. Description	8. Manufacturer & Part Nu	ımher I S	App Code	10. Qtv	11. Serial/Batch #	12. Status
1	ACTUATOR ARM	251N4098-6 N/A		TBV	1	SN: 105471	ОН
13A. Ren	conditions of extrem	nowledge and without inquiry. The me stress, heat or environment; an craft or a military aircraft.	above referenced part(s	s)/material wastalled in a p	as/were nublic airc	ot subject to raft, such as	
13B. Tra	ceable To:		13C. Last Certificate	ed Agency:			
121-AME	ERICAN AIRLINES		COBALT AERO SER				
THE FOLLO IDENTIFIED HOLDER (F		THE PART(S) OR MATERIAL(S) RED BY A FAA PRODUCTION APPROVAL GIAL STANDARD.	ABOVE OR ATTACHED IS	THE ATTECTS	THAT THE	ification: DOCUMENTATION SPECIF O TO THE ITEM(S) DESCRI	FIED BED.
15. Signa	ature:		19. Signature	, Ch	-	Date: 5/45/2040	
16. Nam	e:	17. Date: 5/15/2018	20. Name:	4	laro-	. Date: 5/15/2018	

NOTICE: The above signature binds the seller and the StGNER to the accuracy of the information provided in the FORM. Should the information provided in this Form contain inaccuracies or misrepresentations, the signer and SELLER may be liable for damages and be subject to criminal prosecution under state and federal law.

